

Nobles For Money Transfer ( Private)

النبلاء للتحويل المالي (مساهمة خاصة)

SECTOR :	Money Transfer	التحويل المالي	القطاع :
Code:	MTNO	نبلاء	الرمز المختصر :
ISIN :	IQ000A14MT59	IQ000A14MT59	التقييم الدولي :
Address:	Baghdad - Alkarada - AlHurriya Square/ beside to Gas Station	بغداد/الكرادة/ ساحة الحرية / مجاور محطة تعبئة الحرية/ محلة (925) زقاق (20) ينية (2)	العنوان :
Phone:	(+964)7808000055-7809247554	(+964)7808000055-7809247554	الهاتف :
Email:	nobalaaaikarada@yahoo.com	nobalaaaikarada@yahoo.com	البريد الالكتروني :
Company Activity:	Conversion and transfer the money from inside Iraq to the outside and vice versa and between the provinces and regions of Iraq	تحويل ونقل الاموال من داخل العراق الى خارجه وبالعكس وبين محافظات واقاليم العراق	نشاط الشركة :
Establishing Date:	15/07/2007	2007/07/15	تاريخ التأسيس :
Establishing Capital	500.000.000	500,000,000	رأس المال التأسيسي:
Listing Date:	27/04/2015	2015/04/27	تاريخ الادرارج :
Capital at Listing :	20.000.000.000	20,000,000,000	رأس المال الادرارج :
Executive Director:	Moqdam Aziz Shanin	مقدم عزيز شنين	المدير المفوض :
Auditor:	Abdul Wahab Abbas Mahdi Tabanna / Salam Mohamood Ali Ismail	عبد الوهاب عباس مهدي طبانة / شركة سلام محمود علي اسماعيل وشركاؤه	مراقب الحسابات :
Participants Ratio:	Private 100%	مساهمة خاصة 100%	نسبة المساهمة :
Listed Capital as 30/6/2017:	45.000.000.000	45,000,000,000	رأس المال المدرج في 2017/6/30 :

Financial Ratio	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	النسب المئوية
Share Turn over Ratio	—	—	—	—	—	نسبة دوران السهم (%)
Earning pershare (ID)	0.004	0.005	0.006	0.029	0.009	العائد على السهم (دينار)
Ownership Rate(%)	99.90	99.86	99.58	99.45	99.79	نسبة الملكية (%)
Interest Repetition	—	—	—	—	—	مكرر الارباح
Trading Rate (%)	960.38	721.80	236.41	180.77	485.83	نسبة التداول (مرة)
Book Value (ID)	1.012	1.019	1.030	1.048	1.018	القيمة الدفترية (دينار)
Working Capital	45,491,455,259	45,796,510,262	20,563,572,480	10,430,720,670	10,181,382,785	رأس المال العامل
Market Capitallzation(million ID)	—	—	—	—	—	القيمة السوقية (مليون)
Profit Distributed (%)	—	60%	—	—	—	نسبة الارباح اتموزعة
Trading Statements	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	مؤشرات التداول
No.of Traded Shares	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	عدد الاسهم المتداولة
Trading Volume	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	القيمة المتداولة
Annual Closing price	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	سعر الاغلاق السنوي
Annual Average price	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	معدل السعر السنوي
highest price	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	اعنى سعر نفذ
lowest price	Not Traded	Not Traded	Not Listed	Not Listed	Not Listed	ادنى سعر نفذ

## Nobles For Money Transfer ( Private)

النبلاء للتحويل المالي (مساهمة خاصة)

Financial Year 31 December Currency : Iraqi Dinars

السنة المالية 31 ديسمبر العملة : الدينار العراقي

Balance Sheet		الميزانية العامة				
	2016	2015	2014	2013	2012	
<b>Current Assets</b>						الموجودات المتداولة
Cash	41,424,772,612	45,410,046,211	20,350,923,479	6,706,734,027	7,055,146,977	النقد
Debitors	4,114,100,000	450,000,000	300,000,000	3,782,009,993	3,147,235,808	المدينون
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>45,538,872,612</b>	<b>45,860,046,211</b>	<b>20,650,923,479</b>	<b>10,488,744,020</b>	<b>10,202,382,785</b>	مجموع الموجودات المتداولة
<b>Fixed Assets</b>						الموجودات الثابتة
Fixed Assets At Book Value	28,200,990	31,761,060	28,307,130	33,429,365	3,551,600	الموجودات الثابتة بالقيمة الفخرية
Deferred revenue	—	10,812,000	10,500,000	12,750,000	—	نفقات إيرادات مؤجلة
<b>Total Fixed Assets</b>	<b>28,200,990</b>	<b>42,573,060</b>	<b>38,807,130</b>	<b>46,179,365</b>	<b>3,551,600</b>	مجموع الموجودات الثابتة
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>45,567,073,602</b>	<b>45,902,619,271</b>	<b>20,689,730,609</b>	<b>10,534,923,385</b>	<b>10,205,934,385</b>	مجموع الموجودات
Letters of Guarantee	6,750,000,000	3,000,000,000	3,000,000,000	1,350,000,000	—	مقابل خطابات الضمان الصادرة
<b>Short Term sources</b>						مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
Provisions	38,417,353	53,535,949	73,666,804	—	—	التخصيصات
Creditors	9,000,000	10,000,000	13,684,195	58,023,350	21,000,000	الدائنون
<b>Total Short Term Sources</b>	<b>47,417,353</b>	<b>63,535,949</b>	<b>87,350,999</b>	<b>58,023,350</b>	<b>21,000,000</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
<b>Long Term Sources</b>						مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
Nominal & Paid-up Capital	45,000,000,000	45,000,000,000	20,000,000,000	10,000,000,000	10,000,000,000	رأس المال الاسمي والمدفوع
Reserves	519,656,249	839,083,322	602,379,610	476,900,035	184,934,385	الاحتياطيات
<b>Total Long Term Sources</b>	<b>45,519,656,249</b>	<b>45,839,083,322</b>	<b>20,602,379,610</b>	<b>10,476,900,035</b>	<b>10,184,934,385</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
<b>Total Sources of Finance</b>	<b>45,567,073,602</b>	<b>45,902,619,271</b>	<b>20,689,730,609</b>	<b>10,534,923,385</b>	<b>10,205,934,385</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل
Letters of Guarantee	6,750,000,000	3,000,000,000	3,000,000,000	1,350,000,000	—	خطابات الضمان الصادرة

Current Operations Statements		حساب الارباح والخسائر				
<b>Current Activities Revenues</b>						ايرادات النشاط الجاري
Current Activities Revenues	665,100,281	1,263,144,825	1,401,093,595	2,000,000,000	850,000,000	ايرادات النشاط الجاري
<b>Total Revenues</b>	<b>665,100,281</b>	<b>1,263,144,825</b>	<b>1,401,093,595</b>	<b>2,000,000,000</b>	<b>850,000,000</b>	مجموع ايرادات النشاط الجاري
<b>Current Activities Expenses</b>						مصرفات النشاط الجاري
Salaries & Wages	54,600,000	77,952,000	44,121,830	36,000,000	39,000,000	الرواتب والاجور
Commodity inputs	10,924,750	18,064,567	5,797,500	6,550,000	5,800,000	المستزمات السطحية
Services inputs	395,754,440	862,516,527	225,228,720	20,700,000	19,115,000	المستزمات الخدمية
Depreciation and amortization	14,372,070	14,372,070	7,372,235	7,372,235	1,960,150	الاندقارات والاطفاوات
Administrative expenses	—	—	952,667,473	1,585,888,765	684,124,850	المصرفات والعمليات المصرفية
<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>475,651,260</b>	<b>972,905,164</b>	<b>1,235,187,758</b>	<b>1,656,511,000</b>	<b>750,000,000</b>	مجموع مصرفات النشاط الجاري
<b>Surplus of Current Operations</b>	<b>189,449,021</b>	<b>290,239,661</b>	<b>165,905,837</b>	<b>343,489,000</b>	<b>100,000,000</b>	فائض العمليات الجاري
<b>Other transferring Revenue</b>						الايرادات التحويلية والآخرى
Other Revenues	—	—	—	—	—	الايرادات الاخرى
<b>Total of other transferring Revenue</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	مجموع الايرادات التحويلية والآخرى
<b>Transferring operations and other Expenses</b>						المصرفات التحويلية والآخرى
Damages and Fines	—	—	10,006,120	—	—	تمويضات وغرامات
Previous years Expenses	—	—	8,276,688	—	—	مصرفات سنوات سابقة
<b>Total</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>18,282,808</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	مجموع المصرفات التحويلية والآخرى
<b>Surplus for distribution</b>	<b>189,449,021</b>	<b>290,239,661</b>	<b>147,623,029</b>	<b>343,489,000</b>	<b>100,000,000</b>	الفائض القابل للتوزيع
<b>To Be distributed</b>						الفائض القابل للتوزيع موزع كالاتي
Provision for taxation	28,417,353	43,535,949	22,143,454	51,523,350	15,000,000	تخصيصات ضريبية
Legal Reserve	8,001,584	12,088,482	6,211,239	14,598,283	4,250,000	الاحتياطي الاخرى
Expansion Reserve	1,000,000	4,934,074	1,254,796	—	—	احتياطي توسعات
Undistribute incomes	152,030,084	229,681,156	118,013,540	277,367,367	80,750,000	فائض المتراكم
Excess Activity	189,449,021	290,239,661	147,623,029	343,489,000	100,000,000	فائض النشاط يوزع كما يلي :
<b>Annual Net Profit (Revenue)</b>	<b>161,031,668</b>	<b>246,703,712</b>	<b>125,479,575</b>	<b>281,965,650</b>	<b>85,000,000</b>	صافي ربح السنة (العائد)

Cash Flow		التدفقات النقدية				
<b>Total Cash from operating Activities</b>	<b>159,285,142</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الأنشطة التشغيلية
<b>Total Cash from Investing Activities</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الأنشطة الاستثمارية
<b>Total Cash from Financing Activities</b>	<b>-4,144,558,741</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	التدفقات النقدية من الأنشطة التمويلية
<b>Net Cash Flow</b>	<b>-3,985,273,599</b>	<b>25,059,122,732</b>	<b>13,644,189,452</b>	<b>-348,412,950</b>	<b>3,075,624,447</b>	صافي التدفقات النقدية
<b>Beginning Cash Balance</b>	<b>45,410,046,211</b>	<b>20,350,923,479</b>	<b>6,706,734,027</b>	<b>7,055,146,977</b>	<b>3,978,522,530</b>	رصيد النقد في اول المدة
<b>Ending Cash Balance</b>	<b>41,424,772,612</b>	<b>45,410,046,211</b>	<b>20,350,923,479</b>	<b>6,706,734,027</b>	<b>7,055,146,977</b>	رصيد النقد في اخر المدة